506868930 09/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6915752

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT | 08/27/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROFITBOOST, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 2363 | |
| City: | PRESCOTT | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 86302 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 7389276 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** SARAH GOHARY

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Address Line 2: 767 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SARAH GOHARY |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /SARAH GOHARY/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/13/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vehlo - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement ProfitBoost#page1.tif source=Vehlo - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement ProfitBoost#page2.tif source=Vehlo - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement ProfitBoost#page3.tif

source=verilo - Termination and nelease of intellectual Property Security Agreement Prohiboost#pages.til

PATENT 506868930 REEL: 057500 FRAME: 0570

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of August 27, 2021 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of PROFITBOOST, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 7, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain patents and patent applications ("Patents") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 7, 2020, at Reel 051749, Frame 0097;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those certain Patents identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE CONFLICT OF LAW RULES) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

ny-2223227

PATENT REEL: 057500 FRAME: 0571 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Administrative Agent

By:____ Name:

Jordan Samiljan

Title:

Director

REEL: 057500 FRAME: 0572

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents and Patent Applications

| THE | | FILING DATE REGISTRATION DATE | Owner of Record | STATES |
|---|--|-------------------------------|--------------------|------------|
| METHOD OF DETERMINING PRICING TO ENSURE PROFITABILITY | 10/941,127 7,389,376 United States | 99-15-2094 96-17-2098 | ProfitBoos: LLC | Registered |

ny-2223227

PATENT REEL: 057500 FRAME: 0573